

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 279605-2018-AQ-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 20 September 2018

Valid: 14 January 2024 – 13 January 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

ITW Performance Polymers ApS

Rørdalsvej 44, 9220 Aalborg, Denmark

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The design, development, and manufacture of grouts, coatings, adhesives, and repair compounds and the provision of application and installation instructions and related technical consultation services.

Place and date: Hellerup, 11 January 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative



Certificate no.: 279605-2018-AQ-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 11 January 2024

Appendix to Certificate

ITW Performance Polymers ApS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
ITW Performance Polymers ApS	Bay 150 Shannon Industrial Estate, Shannon County, Clare, Ireland	Manufacture of grouts, coatings, adhesives, and repair compounds.
ITW Performance Polymers, Danvers	30 Endicott Street, Massachusetts, Danvers, 01923-3786, USA	Design and manufacture of Devcon and Plexus brand methacrylate, epoxy and urethane based adhesives and coatings.
ITW Performance Polymers ApS	Rørdalsvej 44, 9220 Aalborg, Denmark	The design, and development of UHPC grouts, coatings, adhesives, and repair compounds and the provision of application and installation instructions and related technical consultation services.
ITW Performance Polymers ApS	130 Commerce Drive, Montgomeryville, PA, 18936-9624, USA	The design, development, and manufacture of grouts, coatings, adhesives, and repair compounds and the provision of application and installation instructions and related technical consultation services.